

303



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

DOCKETED  
USNRC

March 3, 1986

'86 MAR -5 P12:15

OFFICE OF SECRETARY  
DOCKETING & SERVICE  
BRANCH

Herbert Grossman, Esq. Chairman  
Administrative Judge  
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Richard F. Cole  
Administrative Judge  
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. A. Dixon Callihan  
Administrative Judge  
102 Oak Lane  
Oak Ridge, TN 37830

In the Matter of  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
(Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2)  
Docket Nos. 50-456 and 50-457CL

Dear Administrative Judges:

On February 24, 1986 Staff and FEMA filed the Testimony of Gordon Wenger Regarding Rorem Contentions 1(a) and 1(b). Enclosed is an errata sheet with corrections to that testimony.

Sincerely,

*Elaine I. Chan*

Elaine I. Chan  
Counsel for NRC Staff

Enclosure: As Stated  
cc w/encl. Service List

86030&0254 860303  
PDR ADDCK 05000456  
T PDR

DS07

RELATED CORRESPONDENCE

DOCKETED  
USNRC

ERRATA SHEET

Testimony of Gordon Wenger Regarding Rorem

Contentions 1(a) and 1(b)

'86 MAR -5 12:15

OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
DOCKETING & SERVICE  
BRANCH

Corrected test is underlined. Deleted test indicated by blank underline

[ \_\_\_\_\_ ]

Page 4 A.4 Line 1 should read "Federal Emergency  
Management Agency..."

Page 5 Paragraph following Q.A should be "A.8"

Answer to A.8

Line 10 should read "Kankakee, and Will County Sheriff's  
Dispatchers \_\_\_\_\_ who..."

Line 12 Prompt Alert and...

Line 14 The County ESDA Coordinators

Page 10 Line 4 should read "...connection with Offer of Proof Issue 3,..."

Page 11 Q.19 "What does Rorem Offer of Proof Issue 2 state?"

Page 19 A.34 Last line should read "is scheduled for \_\_\_\_\_ 1986."

Page 20 A.37 Line 2 should read "employers that is, those with  
more than 25 employees."

Page 21 A.40 Line 3 should read "IPRA Volume VII \_\_\_\_\_,  
7-SOP-8..."

Page 24 A.44 Line 5 should read "earlier under Offer of Proof Issue  
2."

Page 25 A.47 Line 8 should read "inspect, condemn,  
embargo..."

Page 30 A.55 Line 7 should read "businesses, industry..."

A.56 Line 7 should read "Schools and special concerns are  
addressed in those volumes and..."